CITY OF ARCOLA SCHEDULE OF RATES AND FEES

 IVR Phone
 (346) 439-7222

 Tax Collector:
 Fort Bend Central
 (281) 344-8623

RATES

Monthly Rates for Water Service: Inside City Limits

0	-	3,000 gallons	\$28.00	(minimum)
3,001	-	7,000 gallons	\$2.00	per 1,000 gallons
7,001	-	10,000 gallons	\$3.00	per 1,000 gallons
10,001	-	15,000 gallons	\$3.50	per 1,000 gallons
15,001	-	and up	\$4.75	per 1,000 gallons
NFBRWA Pass Through Fee:			\$4.55	per 1,000 gallons

Monthly Rates for Sewer Service if Water Service is Provided: Inside City Limits

0	-	3,000 gallons	\$20.00	(minimum)
3,001	-	7,000 gallons	\$2.00	per 1,000 gallons
7,001	-	10,000 gallons	\$3.00	per 1,000 gallons
10,001	-	15,000 gallons	\$3.50	per 1,000 gallons
15,001	-	and up	\$4.00	per 1,000 gallons

Monthly Rate for Sewer Service if Water Service Is Not Provided: Inside City Limits

Flat Rate \$37.00

Monthly Rates for Water Service: Outside City Limits

0	-	3,000 gallons	\$41.65	(minimum)
3,001	-	7,000 gallons	\$2.97	per 1,000 gallons
7,001	-	10,000 gallons	\$4.46	per 1,000 gallons
10,001	-	15,000 gallons	\$5.20	per 1,000 gallons
15,001	-	and up	\$7.06	per 1,000 gallons

Monthly Rates for Sewer Service if Water Service is Provided: Outside City Limits

Flat Rate \$54.00

Monthly Rate for Sewer Service if Water Service is Not Provided: Outside City Limits

Flat Rate \$54.00

FEES

New Application:

 Owner
 Water
 \$100.00 (UF)
 Sewer
 \$100.00 (UF)

 Renter
 Water
 \$100.00 (UF)
 Sewer
 \$100.00 (UF)

Penalty: 10% Delinquent Amount

Returned Check: \$25.00 NSF Fee

Delinquent Accounts:

\$100.00 Reconnection fee

\$150.00 Additional Deposit after Cut-off

Repairs: \$50.00

YOUR BILL IS DUE ON THE 20TH OF EACH MONTH RATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE FEBRUARY 8, 2022